### **ASSEMBLY URGENT**

# GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE **DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION**, ASSAM <u>KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.</u>

### No.DHE/CE/AQ/03/2022/03,

Dated Kahilipara, the 7<sup>th</sup> March'2022.

From: Sri Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS, Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati- 19.

Sub: Matter relating to information about infrastructure in the college.

Ref : Govt. letter No. AHE.97/2022/2, dated 7<sup>th</sup> March'2022.

\_Sir,

With reference to Govt. letter on the subject cited above, I would like to request you to kindly inform this Directorate about the infrastructure available as per the format enclosed and submit necessary information to this Directorate by 09-03-2022 through email: <u>directorhigherassam123@gmail.com</u>

SI. No.	Name of College	infrastructure	Nos.of Room
1.		Principal	
2	]	Vice-Principal	
3	]	Teacher's Common Room	
4		Class Room	
5	]	Library	
6	]	Laboratory Room	
7		Play Ground	
8		Student's Refreshment Room	
9	]	Toilet for Girls' Students	
10		Toilet for Boy's Students	
11		Toilet for Teachers	
12		Hall for common purpose	
13	]	Degital Librarary/ Class Room etc.	
14	]	Misc. Facilities if any	

Please treat this as ASSEMBLY URGENT

Yours faithfully,

22 Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

No.AHE.972022/2



### GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

Dated Dispur, the 7th March/2022.

ASSEMBLY URGENT

n	:		Smti. Rita Baruah Saikia, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.
		1)	The Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
		2)	The Director of Technical Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
		3)	The Director of Secondary Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
		4)	The Director of Elementary Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Sub:Furnishing reply in connection with Provisional Starred Assembly QuestionDy. No. 29 to be asked by Sri Kamalakhya De Purkayastha. MLA.

### Sir.

From

То

In enclosing herewith a copy of Provisional Starred Assembly Question Dy. No. 29 to be asked by Sri Kamalakhya De Purkayastha, MLA received from the Assam Legislative Assembly, I am directed to request you kindly to furnish the materials for reply in connection with the said Assembly question alongwith probable supplementary to this Department by <u>09<sup>th</sup> March/2022</u>.

010-

Yours faithfully,

Realition 7.3.2022

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

ADMITTED

- \

Priority in Ballot .....

No. of Notices Table .....

# Priority Question for the Assam Legislative Assembly

## **ORIGINAL UNSTARRED**



D. No.২৯

Department to which the day has been allotted: - 阿和

The question will be put down for the sitting on the:-১٩/০৩/২২

250 Cyclostyled copies of the reply should reach Assembly Secretariat Latest by 3 P.M. on. ১৫/०७/२२

বিষয় ঃ কলেজে ন্যাক স্বীকৃতি

শ্রী কমলাক্ষ দে পুরকায়স্থ

মাননীয় শিক্ষা বিভাগের মন্ত্রী মহোদয় অনুগ্রহ করি জ্ঞাবেন কি :

- (ক) বাজ্যের প্রাদেশিকৃত সকল কলেজগুলোর পরিকাঠামোগত তথ্য সরকারের নিকট আছে কি ?
- (খ) রাজ্যের প্রত্যন্ত অঞ্চলের কলেজগুলোর সাধ্রণ ও ডিজিটাল পরিকাঠামো যে খুব নিম্নমানের এই ব্যাপারে সরকার অরগত কি ?
  সে
- (গ) কলেজগুলোর রোস্টার এবং খালি শিক্ষক পদরে পরিসংখ্যান ক্লরকারের নিকট আছে কি ? ঠাক্লে তা বিস্তারিত সদনে উপস্থাপন করার অনুরোধ জানাই।
- বাজ্যের কোন কোন কলেজগুলোর গ্রস্থাগারিক পদ কবে কর্ব্রে থেকে খালি রয়েছে ? সেই পদগুলোতে নিযুক্তির ব্যাপারে সরকার কি পদক্ষেপ নিচ্ছেন ? বিস্তারিত সদনে জানাবেন ।
- (৬) ব্রাজ্যের প্রাদেশিকৃত কলেজগুলোর কোন কোনটিতে কত কত শিক্ষকের খালি পদ রয়েছে ? কলেজভিত্তিক তথ্য সন্দনে পরিবেশন করার অনুরোধ জানাই।
- (চ) যেকোনো কলেজে মূর্ব্যায়নের জন্য ন্যাক (NAAC) কে আমন্ত্রণ জানানোর বা ন্যাক মূল্যায়ন করিয়ে নেওয়ার দায়িত্ব কার ?
- (ছ) ন্যাক মৃল্যায়ন না হলে সেই দায়ভাব কি কলেজেব শিক্ষকেব ?

